

One World. One Vision.

January 3, 2023

RE: Flash Wireless, LLC Notice of Corporate Reorganization

To whom it may concern:

Effective January 1, 2023, Flash Wireless, LLC (FEIN: 45-2090193) was consolidated into ACN Communication Services, LLC (FEIN: 38-3483729). As a result, Flash Wireless, LLC respectfully requests to have its account closed effective immediately. Please see the attached Final Return for Flash Wireless, LLC for the period ending December 31, 2022. Beginning January 1, 2023, ACN Communication Services, LLC will assume responsibility for all regulatory fees/assessments and surcharges/taxes associated with Flash Wireless, LLC customers.

Please send any correspondence to the below address:

ACN Communication Services, LLC

Attn: Zainab Makda 1000 Progress Place Concord, NC 28025

Zainab.makda@acninc.com

Phone: 980-781-3826 Fax: 704-260-3705

Sincerely,

Matt Brown